
 

 

2026 Calendar 
 

 

 
TERM ONE, 2026 

 

TERM ONE DATES TUESDAY 27 JANUARY TO THURSDAY 2 APRIL       (10 Weeks) 
New Student Orientation Assembly and 
Technology Workshops for new students 

Friday 23 January 

Students Return 
 

Tuesday 27 January – Prep to Year 7 and Year 12 
Wednesday 28 January – All other Year Levels 

Student Free Days 
 

Monday 19 January – Friday 23 January 

Public Holidays 
 

Australia Day: Monday 26 January 

School Holidays 
 

Friday 3 April – Sunday 19 April 

TERM TWO, 2026  

TERM TWO DATES TUESDAY 21 APRIL to Friday 19 JUNE                         (9 Weeks) 
Students Return 
 

Tuesday 21 April 

Student Free Day 
 

Monday 20 April 

Public Holidays ANZAC Day: Saturday 25 April 
Labour Day: Monday 4 May 

School Holidays 
 

Saturday 20 June – Sunday 12 July 

TERM THREE, 2026  

TERM THREE DATES TUESDAY 14 JULY TO FRIDAY 18 SEPTEMBER         (10 Weeks) 
Students Return 
 

Tuesday 14 July 

Student Free Days 
 

Monday 13 July 
Friday 4 September 

Public Holidays 
 

Gold Coast Show: 28 August  

School Holidays 
 

Saturday 19 September – Sunday 4 October 

TERM FOUR, 2026  

TERM FOUR DATES TUESDAY 6 OCTOBER TO WEDNESDAY 2 DECEMBER (8 ½ 
Weeks) 

Students Return 
 

Tuesday 6 October 

Public Holidays 
 

King’s Birthday: Monday 5 October 

School Holidays Commence 
 

Thursday 3 December 

 


